PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4349921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW JOHNSTON	10/19/2010
MICHAEL WEI	09/23/2010
THEODORE C LAMSON	09/28/2010
MATTHEW MCLEAN	09/29/2010
JOSEPH CATANESES III	09/30/2010
FLORIA CHENG	09/28/2010
RYAN R BRAYNER	09/23/2010
ERIC J CLAUDE	09/23/2010
CHRISTIAN L HALLER	09/24/2010
RALPH S PAUL	09/23/2010
ASHLEY K WALLIN	09/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEOTRACT, INC.
Street Address:	4473 WILLOW ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	PLEASANTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15342408
Patent Number:	9486203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cbuchko@neotract.com

CHRIS BUCHKO Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 4473 WILLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE100

PATENT

REEL: 041827 FRAME: 0725 504303240

Address Line 4: PLE	EASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94508
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83455.0074.D1,D2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN V. HANLEY
SIGNATURE:	/John V. Hanley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017
Total Attachments: 6	
source=83455.0074#page1.tif	
source=83455.0074#page2.tif	
source=83455.0074#page3.tif	
source=83455.0074#page4.tif	
source=83455.0074#page5.tif	
source=83455.0074#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 041827 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, made by Andrew Johnston of Redwood City, California; Michael Wei of Redwood City, California; Theodore C. Lamson of Pleasanton, California; Matthew McLean of San Francisco, California; Joseph Catanese III of San Leandro, California; Floria Cheng of San Francisco, California; Ryan R. Braymer of Clifton Park, New York; Eric J. Claude of Vienna, Virginia; Christian L. Haller of Alexandria, Virginia; Ralph S. Paul of Alexandria, Virginia and Ashley K. Wallin of Marietta, Georgia; Assignors, to Neotract, Inc., a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 4473 Willow Road, Suite 100, Pleasanton, California 94588.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful LATCHING ANCHOR

DEVICE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 9, 2010

and has Serial No. 12/852,939, and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

-1-

Scriel No. 12/852,939 Client ID/Matter No. 83455.0074 Doc. # CC-234313 v.1

PATENT REEL: 0**2592**6 FRAME: 0**62**8 Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

	Assignor:	
Date;		_
	ANDREW JOHNSTON	_
Date: 9/23/10	MICHAEL WELL	-
	MACHINEL WES	
Date:		
	THEODORE C. LAMSON	
	2.	Scrial No. 12/852,939

Scrial No. 12/852,939 Client ID/Matter No. 83455.0074 Doc. # CC-234313 v.1 Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

	Assignor;	
Date: 10/19/10	ANDREW JOHNSTON	
Date:	MICHAEL WEI	
Date: 9/28/10	THEODORE C. LAMSON	
	.2.	2

Serial No. 12/852,939 Client ID/Matter No. 83455,0074 Doc. # CC-234313 v.1

Date: 4/29/10	MATTHEW MCLEAN
Date: Sept 30, 2010	JOSEPH CATANESE III
Date: 9/28/10	FLORIA CHENG
Date:	RYAN R. BRAYMER
Date:	ERIC J. CLAUDE
Date:	CHRISTIAN L. HALLER
Date:	RALPH S. PAUL
Date:	ASHLEY K. WALLIN

Date:	
	MATTHEW MCLEAN
Date:	JOSEPH CATANESE III
Date:	FLORIA CHENG
Date: 235EP10	RYAN R. BRAYMER
Date:	ERIC J. CLAUDE
Date;	CHRISTIAN L. HALLER
Date:	RALPH S. PAUL
Date:	ACUI EV V WALLEN

Date:	MATTHEW MCLEAN
Date:	JOSEPH CATANESE III
Date:	FLORIA CHENG
Date:	RYAN R. BRAYMER
Date: 9/23/10	ERIC J. CLAUDE
Date: 9-24-10	CHRISTIAN L. HALLER
Date: 9/23/20)b	RALPH'S PAUL
Date: 9/25/10	Achley K. Wallin

.3.

Serial No. 12/852,939 Client ID/Matter No. 83455,0074 Doc. # CC-234313 v.1